## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION STATISTICS SECTION AGARTALA: TRIPURA

NO. F. 16(205-1)- SE/ STAT/ 2022

Dated, Agartala, the 25/04/22

## MEMO

The Department concurs with the proposal for Teliamura H.S. School & Tripureswari J.B. School, Teliamura to be treated as one school and the name of the combined school to be **Teliamura H.S. School** (from class I to XII). The morning shift of the said school (class I to V) will accordingly become Teliamura H.S. School (Primary Section) with immediate effect.

Necessary modification of records may be made by all concerned accordingly with intimation to the Directorate of Secondary Education.

( N.C. Sharma, TCS, SSG )
Director of Secondary Education &
Director of Elementary Education.
Tripura.

Copy for information & necessary action to .:

The State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan, Tripura.

2. The District Education Officer, Khowai District Education Office, Khowai.

3. The H.M., Teliamura H.S. School, Teliamura, Khowai.

The H.M., Teliamura H.S. School (Primary Section), Teliamura, Khowai.

ந். All Section (in office) \_\_\_\_\_.

## Copy further forwarded for information to the:

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for kind information for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2, P.S. to the Secretary, Education (School) for kind information of the Secretary.
- 3, Addl. Director, Elementary Education, Tripura for information.